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सं.KNT/BLR/FE/385/BNG                                               ददनांक:04.12.2020 

 

सेवामें/To, 

Shri. Syed Ahmed, 

Nominated Owner, 

M/s Zeenath Transport Company, 

Zeenath House, Cowl Bazar, 

Ballari-583 102, Karnataka State 

 

ववषय/Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 

of your S A Thwab Iron Ore Mine (ML No. 2488) over an area of 24.72 Ha located in 

Ramgad village, Sandur Taluka, Ballari district of Karnataka State  

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned along with Shri. H 

M Shiv Kumar-Assistant Mining Engineer in presence of Sri Pompapati G - Manager Mining, Shri. 

Shivaputra - Mining Engineer on 19.11.2020 

 

Rule Nature of violations observed 

 

11(1) Scheme of Mining was approved vide letter no. 279/372/93/BNG dated 

29.03. 2016 for a period of 2016-17 to 2020-21. The deviation observed in 

mining operation vis-a-vis  approved document are given below 
 

It was observed that 11,594 Tons of excavated ROM was stocked over the 

proposed excavation area of N 1675277-1675406 & E 656253-656396 

causing hindrance for the movement of benches & production. 

 
 

45 (7) 

 

As per part VII in the cost of production table, DMF & NMET details have 

not been furnished. 

 

 

 

 

 



02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract 

provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the 

compliance of violations.  

 

 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

 

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

Sd/- 

 

       (अरुणकुमार) 
उपखानननयतं्रक 

भारतीयखानब्यरूो 
 

 

प्रनतलऱवपसचूनाथथ’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 

 

 

  

       

Sd/- 

         

उपखानननयतं्रक 

भारतीयखानब्यरूो 
 

 


